

## Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

## Legislation Details

File #:	RS2021-706	Name:				
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Passed			
File created:	12/17/2020	In control:	Metropolitan Council			
On agenda:	1/5/2021	Final action:	1/5/2021			
Title:	A resolution approving a contract by and between The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, and the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services to facilitate enrollment in Qualified Health Plan Options and Insurance Affordability Programs as a Certified Application Counselor Designated Organization.					
	Affordability Programs as a	Certified Application	Counselor Designated Organization.			
Sponsors:	Affordability Programs as a Brandon Taylor	Certified Application	Counselor Designated Organization.			
Sponsors: Indexes:	, ,	Certified Application	Counselor Designated Organization.			
Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections:	, ,	Certified Application	Counselor Designated Organization.			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/6/2021	1	Mayor	approved	
1/5/2021	1	Metropolitan Council	adopted	
1/5/2021	1	Health, Hospitals, and Social Services Committee	approved	